I116
95
•  Double encoder with single housing design
•  Heavy-duty construction for harsh environments
•  Rotatable connections with screw terminals
•  High shaft load
•  Corrosion and salt mist resistant housing
•  Two different resolutions or output circuits on request

96
Order code
a OUTPUT CIRCUITS / POWER SUPPLY
N2 = NPN o.c., +10V÷ +30V
Y2 = Push-Pull, +10V÷ +30V
L1 = Line Driver (RS422), +5V±5%
H4 = PP/LD universal circuit, +5V÷ +30V
b RESOLUTION (PPR)
See electrical specifications
c OUTPUT SIGNAL / CONNECTION
ZCT = AB0 /AB0, terminal blocks
d SHAFT DIAMETER
11 = 11 mm
e PROTECTION
Q = IP66
f OPERATING TEMPERATURE
K = -40°C +100°C (-40°F +212°F)
g CONNECTION POSITION
R = radial
h CUSTOM VERSION
I116
I116 - XX
a
- XXXXX
b
- XXX
c
- XX
d
- X
e
X
f
- X
g
/Sxxx
h
Document release Date Description
1.0 April 2025 New order code